PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Liu	01/31/2005
Steven H. Kahle	01/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InFabric Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8504 215th Street SW	
City:	Edmonds	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12054834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tdowney@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Branch, Darby & Darby PC
Address Line 1: PO Box 770 Church Street Station
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21148/1207311-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terri Downey

Total Attachments: 4

source=80190277#page1.tif

source=80190277#page2.tif

source=80190277#page3.tif

source=80190277#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0680

500652923

Docket No. 1002.2USU1

Take free . .

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Liu Wei and Steven H. Kahle ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled DATA-AWARE CACHE STATE MACHINE ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Jardine Law Offices, 116 129th Ave. NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, who are associated with customer number 44,484, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/047, 433 filed January 31, 2005) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.;

Is filed concurrently herewith;

inFabric Technologies, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ublic fashington JAL-PHIPPS s NGv 25, 2007

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0471

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0681

			C
1/2005 09:04	4258699217	LIU	PAGE 02
Notary The State Of HEATHER SOR My Commission Exp		Docket No. 1002.ZUSU1	
	N TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 31	day of
Janu	, 2005.		
		(52)	
		Wei Liu	
STATE OF WAS) ss.		
COUNTY OF _	<u>(186)</u>		
me known and k and he duly sekn No The Stat HEATHER My Commyssio	nown to me to be the person of the executary Public e Of Washington SORSDAL-PHIPPS on Expires NOv 29, 2007	, 2005, before me personally a described in and who executed the foreguted the same for the uses and purposes to hotery Public M. C. P. R. S. F. I have hereunto set my hand this	oing instrument, therein set forth.
		Steven II. Ramo	
COUNTY OF _) ss.		
(On this day of	, 2005, before me personally a	ppeared Steven H.
		e person described in and who executed	
		that he executed the same for the uses an	
[SEAL]			
		Notary Public	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0682

Docket No. 1002.2U\$U1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Wei Liu and Steven H. Kahle ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled DATA-AWARE CACHE STATE MACHINE ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Jardine Law Offices, 116 129th Ave. NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005,
	who are associated with customer number 44,484, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/04), 433 filed January
	31, 2005) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filling
	date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.;

Is filed concurrently herewith:

inFabric Technologies, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of Itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0469

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0683

Docket No. 1002.2USU1

IN TESTIMO: , 2005.	NY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Wel Liu
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF)) 55.)	
On this	day of	, 2005, before me personally appeared Wei Liu
me known and known to me to	be the person	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, cuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of Steven H. Kahle
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Shon omish)) ss. >)	·
On this 251	day of	he person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public State of Washington RONALD WILLIAM HUNT My Appaintment Expires Ada	LEY 12, 2008	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0470

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 09/19/2008